

 Filed
Washington State Supreme Court

SEP 15 2014


Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Sep 05, 2014, 11:51 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

NO. 88770-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

In re the Personal Restraint Petition of:

YUNG-CHEN TSAI and MUHAMMADOU JAGANA,

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS

PAMELA B. LOGINSKY
Staff Attorney
Washington Association
of Prosecuting Attorneys
206 10th Ave. S.E.
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 753-2175

E-mail: pamloginsky@waprosecutors.org

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED 1

III. STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

IV. ARGUMENT 3

 A. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Claims Penalize the State
 for an Act over Which it Has No Control 3

 B. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Claims Are Subject to the
 Same Statute of Limitations As All Other Constitutional
 Claims Asserted in a Collateral Attack 7

 C. The Current Retroactivity Framework is Neither Incorrect
 Nor Harmful 11

V. CONCLUSION 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U. S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194,
10 L. Ed. 2d 215 (1963) 3

Brown v. Mississippi, 297 U. S. 278,
56 S. Ct. 461, 80 L. Ed. 682 (1936) 3

Chaidez v. United States, ___ U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1103,
185 L. Ed. 2d 149 (2013) 12

City of Federal Way v. Koenig, 167 Wn.2d 341,
217 P.3d 1172 (2009) 17

Connally v. General Constr. Co., 269 U. S. 385,
46 S. Ct. 126, 70 L. Ed. 322 (1926) 3

Herrera v. Collins, 506 U.S. 390, 113 S. Ct. 853,
122 L. Ed. 2d 203 (1993) 7

Hill v. Lockhart, 474 U. S. 52, 106 S. Ct. 366,
88 L. Ed. 2d 203 (1985) 4

Holt v. Morris, 84 Wn.2d 841, 529 P.2d 1081 (1974),
overruled on other grounds, Wright v. Morris, 85 Wn.2d
899, 540 P.2d 893 (1975) 9

In re Grieve, 22 Wn.2d 902, 158 P.2d 73 (1945) 8, 14

In re Hagler, 97 Wn.2d 818, 650 P.2d 1103 (1982) 14

In re Lybarger, 2 Wash. 131, 25 P. 1075 (1891) 8

In re Per. Restraint of Cook, 114 Wn.2d 802,
792 P.2d 506 (1990) 14

In re Pers. Restraint of Adams, 178 Wn.2d 417,
309 P.3d 451 (2013) 10, 11

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Brown</i> , 143 Wn.2d 431, 453, 21 P.3d 687 (2001)	10
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Haghighi</i> , 178 Wn.2d 435, 309 P.3d 459 (2013)	10-12
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Hews</i> , 99 Wn.2d 80, 660 P.2d 263 (1983)	14
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Stockwell</i> , 179 Wn.2d 588, 316 P.3d 1007 (2014)	14
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Weber</i> , 175 Wn.2d 247, 284 P.3d 734 (2012)	11
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Yim</i> , 139 Wn.2d 581, 989 P.2d 512 (1999)	2
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Johnson</i> , 131 Wn.2d 558, 933 P.2d 1019 (1997)	9
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Nichols</i> , 171 Wn.2d 370, 256 P.3d 1131 (2011)	13
<i>In re Rafferty</i> , 1 Wash. 382, 25 P. 465 (1890)	9
<i>In re Runyan</i> , 121 Wn.2d 432, 853 P.2d 424 (1993)	8-11
<i>In re Sauve</i> , 103 Wn.2d 322, 692 P.2d 818 (1985)	13
<i>In re St. Pierre</i> , 118 Wn.2d 321, 823 P.2d 492 (1992)	12, 17
<i>In re Taylor</i> , 105 Wn.2d 683, 717 P.2d 755 (1986), <i>overruled by In re Personal Restraint of Nichols</i> , 171 Wn.2d 370, 256 P.3d 1131 (2011)	13
<i>Kuhlmann v. Wilson</i> , 477 U.S. 436, 106 S. Ct. 2616, 91 L. Ed. 2d 364 (1986)	7
<i>Linkletter v. Walker</i> , 381 U.S. 618, 85 S. Ct. 1731, 14 L. Ed. 2d 601(1965)	12

<i>McCleskey v. Zant</i> , 499 U.S. 467, 111 S. Ct. 1454, 113 L. Ed. 2d 517(1991)	7
<i>Murray v. Carrier</i> , 477 U. S. 478, 106 S. Ct. 2639, 91 L. Ed. 2d 397 (1986)	4
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. 356, 130 S. Ct. 1473, 176 L. Ed. 2d 284 (2010)	3, 12
<i>Ruth v. Dight</i> , 75 Wn.2d 660, 453 P.2d 631 (1969)	16
<i>Shumway v. Payne</i> , 136 Wn.2d 383, 964 P.2d 349 (1998)	11
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 169 Wn.2d 487, 238 P.3d 459 (2010)	7
<i>State v. Gunwall</i> , 106 Wn.2d 54, 720 P.2d 808 (1986)	12
<i>State v. Koslowski</i> , 166 Wn.2d 409, 209 P.3d 479 (2009)	6
<i>State v. Stowe</i> , 71 Wn. App. 182, 858 P.2d 267 (1993)	2
<i>Stovall v. Denno</i> , 388 U.S. 293, 87 S. Ct. 1967, 18 L. Ed. 2d 1199 (1967)	13
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2068, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	3, 4
<i>Summerville v. Warden</i> , 229 Conn. 397, 641 A.2d 1356 (1994)	6
<i>Teague v. Lane</i> , 489 U.S. 288, 109 S. Ct. 1060, 103 L. Ed. 2d 334 (1989)	12-15, 17, 18
<i>Toliver v. Olsen</i> , 109 Wn.2d 607, 746 P.2d 809 (1987)	9
<i>Tyson v. Tyson</i> , 107 Wn.2d 72, 727 P.2d 226 (1986)	16

CONSTITUTIONS

Sixth Amendment	4, 5
Washington Constitution article 1, § 13	7, 9
Washington Constitution article 4, § 4	9

STATUTES

Laws of 1854, p. 213, §445	8
Laws of 1947, ch. 256, § 3	8
Laws of 1988, ch. 144, § 1, codified at RCW 4.16.340	17
Laws of 1989, ch. 395, § 2	13
Public Law 104-132, Title I, § 105 (Apr. 24, 1996), codified at 28 U.S.C. § 2255	13
RCW 10.40.020(3)	17
RCW 10.40.200(2)	2
RCW 10.73.090	1, 10, 11, 13
RCW 10.73.090(3)(a)	2
RCW 10.73.100	10, 13
RCW 10.73.100(1)	10
RCW 10.73.100(2)	10
RCW 10.73.100(3)	10
RCW 10.73.100(4)	10

RCW 10.73.100(5)	10
RCW 10.73.100(6)	10, 17
RCW 10.73.140	13
RCW 36.23.070	6
Remington's Revised Statutes § 1075	8

RULES AND REGULATIONS

GR 15(i)	6
RAP 16.1(c)	9
RAP 16.6(b)	1

OTHER AUTHORITIES

S. Giles, <i>Effective Assistance of Counsel: The Sixth Amendment and the Fair Trial Guarantee</i> , 50 U. Chi. L. Rev. 1380 (1983)	5
Washington State Archives, Officer of the Secretary of State, District and Municipal Court Records Retention Schedule Version 6.0, (March 2009)	6
